前　言
UH9000F系列是一種平行橫開布鈑的拷克機。
● 各種不同性質厚薄的布料都能縫製出完美的線跡。
● 調整容易維修簡單充分表現優越的效率。
● 零件製作精良，安靜平穩，持久耐用。
為了使愛用者能充分掌握本機型系列，說明書裡特別列舉出安裝、保養、調整、
使用方法及注意事項，請多參考。
安全注意事項：

1 => 1
0
UH9000F SERIES MACHINE NUMBERING SYSTEM
5 : 5.0 mm
6 : 6.0 mm
2 : 2.0 mm
3 : 3.0 mm
4 : 4.0 mm
SERIES CODE THICKNESS
OF FABRICS
F : EXTRA
L : LIGHT
M : MEDIUM TO
H : HEAVY
STITCHING
CODE TC : ONE TOUCH TYPE TAPE CUTTER
US : FLAT SUCTION TYPE CHAIN CUTTER
SS : SIDE SUCTION TYPE CHAIN CUTTER
BH : BLIND HEMMING DEVICE
SV : VACUUM CHIP COLLECTION DEVICE
CV : VENTURI DEVICE
BL : BACKLATCHING DEVICE
GC : GATHERING DEVICE
SEAM
WIDTH
ROWS OF
FEED DOGS
SUB-CLASS CODE :
SAME BASIC MODEL BUT WITH MINOR
SPECIAL PARTS FOR SPECIAL
APPLICATIONS.
A : WIDE KNIFE
B : ANGLE KNIFE
C : NARROW PRESSER FOOT
D : STANDARD / BLIND HEMMING , TWO
IN ONE APPLICATION .
E : WITH TAPE INSERTING PRESSER FOOT
X : EXTRA
MATERIAL
HEAVY
LIGHT
MATERIAL
MATERIAL
HEAVY
MATERIAL
MATERIAL
2 => 2
3 => 3
4 => 4
5 => 5
6 => 6
2 => 2.2
3 => 3.2
5 => 4.8
FLAT BED OVERLOCK
UH90-UH9000
UH91-UH9100
FLAT BED HEAVY
MATERIAL OVERLOCK
UH93-UH9300
CYLINDER BED OVERLOCK
UHD
DIRECT DRIVE MINI MOTOR
F :  FINE TEETH FEED DOG
R : THICK TEETH FEED DOG
AMOUNT OF THREAD NEEDLE
DISTANCE
1ROW
2ROWS
3ROWS
4ROWS
0 :  BASIC MODEL
1 :  BLIND STITCH